SPARE PARTS LIST FOR

KitchenAid

Model KPM5 - KPM50- KSM 5




Motor Hausing-

Ll

Part No, |Deseription

4162086 |white

4176315 limperial red
4169509 |cobalt blue
4176316
4176086

majestic yellow
inperial grey

Planetory

(33)

Part No, |Description

4162075 |white

4176321 |imperial red
4179508 |cobalt blue
4176322
4176089

majestic yellow
imperial grey

Triy Band

)

Base & Food Assembly (6}

Part No.

Description

Port No.|Description

9702637
4176080
9704645

silver & black
silver & black {(prof)
international

white
imperial red
cobalt blue

4162008
4176327
4176012
4176328
4176122

majestic yellow
imperial grey

Calumn

{10}

Part No. |Description

4162411 [white
9702393 imperial red
4176001 )cobalt blue

9702394 |majestic yellow
4176091 |imperial grey

Bow] Support

@

Part No. |Description

{"2162015|white

3179318!imperial red
4169505] cobalt blue

3179319 |majestic yellow
4176092 |imperial grey

Lower Gearcase

(27)

énd Cover

(55)

Part No.

Description

Part No, [Description

4162122
4176324
4176023
4176325

white
imperial ped
eobalt blue

tajestic yellow

4176121 |imperial grey

4162055 [white

4176318 limperial red
4169506 |cobalt blue
4176319
4176087

majestic yellow
imperial grey




rve v vae — — -

Base: &hd Pedestal Unit |
For Model KPM5 -~ KPM50

17 ' lllustrat, Part Number Bescription
16\ Number
1 * gee page 1
2 4162038 Foot, rubber {4)
3 * see pagel
4 * see pagel
5 4176228 Latch, Bowt Spring
& 41620874 Arm, Bowl Lift
7 4159620 Rod, Bowl Lift
8 gpzaa Cotter Pin
3/32X & (2)
4159514 Washer
4159622 Spring
4155092 Nut, 4 - 28
4152615 Handle, Bawt Lift
4176048 Roll Pin .
K5ASB Bow! ( 5 Quart)
KsSAB Flat Beater
KBADH Bough'Hock
KBAWW Wire. Whip
4162022 Bracket, Bowl Lift
4162028 pin, Bow} Lacating
4159247 Screw, 10-24 X &
4162403 Screw, Special
5/16 -18 X 3/4 Pon
Head (4)
4159193 Screw, 10-24 X %
Machine Round Head
4159347 Screw, #8 /8
Fhil. Rd. Hd. TypeB
3182904 Scew, Dbl Ended




CASE, GEARING AND PLANETARY UNIT




- CASE, GEARING AND PLANETARY UNILT
For Model : KPM5 - KPM 50 - KSM5

Tllustration Port Mumber Deseription

Number
1 * see page |
2 4189705 Ring, Atfacharient Hub
3 4153469 Cap, Attachement Hub, chrome
4176209 Capn, Attoachement Hub, white
4 4162142 Thumbs Serew, black
4175211 Thumb Serew, white ( Storm Grey)
-1 " seg page 1
[ 065173 Screw
7 9701129 Microswitch
8 o701I014 Bowl Agtyatar Assembly
u 3180161 Washer, Fiber (015" Thick) 10 PCS
1z 4162857 Waorm Gear (23T)
13 2180161 Washer, Fiber (031 Thick) 10 PCS
14 4162092 Warm Genr Brazket and Boaring
15 bE0363 Screw and LW, dssy, #10-24 X 7/16° Phil, Fit, Hd. (3)
17 4162037 Shaft & Pinien (107)
8 309565 Groov-Pin-Type E 3/32° X §*
i) 4161956 Shaft, Vertical Center
20 9703807 Hub Bevel (23T)
21 , 9703505 Bevel Pinion {19T) & Center Zear{62T)
22 4161950 Pin { Vertikal Center Shaft)
23 3180163 Washer, Flber {031* Thick) 10 PC5
24 3180163 Washer, Fiber {047 Thick)I0 PCS
25 4159133 Groov-PinType E, B/32° X 7/8°
28 . 4162324 Bazgleet, Tronemisgian fase
27 * sek page |
29 3180163 Washer, Fiber (047" Thick) 10 PCS
30 3180163 Washer, Fibar{, 047" Thick) 10 2CS
N 9703904 Gear, Trfernal (597)
32 4160595 Screw, Speclal (5)
33 * dee page: 1
40 4476067 Agitator Shpft { Tncls Tlus. 61)
A/4052 Agitator Shaft (Tncludes Gup) ( Internotional)
41 4161950 Pin (- Agitator Shaf't Pinfon)
42 A162074 Ring, Planetary Drip
A5 3180160 Washer, Shim (015" Thk) 5 PS5
45 3180160 Wacher, Shim (031" Thk) 5 PCs
47 9703903 Finion, Gear (18T), Agitator Shaft
51 9701104 Sezl { International)
52 4159204 Machine Screw, 10-24 X 1 Fil. Head (2)
83 4159817 "Q" Ring
54 4159430 Serew, Self Tupping 6-32 X $” Phil. Pan Hd, Type F
55 * see page 1
56 4162314 Screw, 5-32 X, 3/8 Phil, Oval Hd,
57 4176183 Pin-Guard ( International)
58 4162101 Worm Sear Bracket and Sear (10T & 237) ( Incle. gt 11-14, 17418}
59 4160474 Center Shafté “0* Ring( Incls, INustr, 19,22.25,26 453)
60 4159206 Machine Screw 10-24 X 1 2 Fil, Hd, (2)
61 4176072 Ring
&2 4176099 Cireult Breaker, Professianal Mdl,
83 4176340 RF Filter 100V { Export/ International)
64 4176248 Lead, Circult Breaker to Board (Export/ Internationaf) L
&5 - ALT6247 Lead, Cireuit Breaker Yo Motor (Export/International)

o6 9701776 Lead, Cireult Board to Filter (International




! '

MOTOR AND CONTROL PARTS




MOTOR AND CONTROL PARTS
For Model : KPM5 - KPM 50 - KSM5

Tlugtration Part Number  Deseription

Number
1 4160965 Serew, Pivat
2 4161697 Washer, Spring
3 Switch Lever and Stud
3184193 © Black
3184194 White ( Storm Grey)
4 3183680 Spring, Control Plate
B 4176243 Speed Link & Cam
6 4162035 Spring, Flat
7 4162344 Screw, Stator
8 4163685 Field Agzambly { 115V) muct use with Frem 41
4169539 Field Agsembly ( 220V) must use with item 41
10 4162428 Washer, Ball Bearing ( Front)
1 4155001 Ball Bearing SKF-5200ZF
12 4153438 Scraw, Self Topping 4-40 X 5/167 Phil, Pan Hd, Type TT
13 4159662 Stud, Soverner Drive
14 3180162 Washer, Spacing (030" Thic) Iopes
15 3180162 Washer, Spacing (6257 Th) 10 pes
16 3180162 Wagher, spacing (015" Thk} 10 per
17 4159522 Washer, Spacing ((010°Thk) 10 pes
20 2701501 Seal { International)
21 41623%0 Seal, End
2z 3180526 Brackat, Bearing Assambly
23 3180238 Woesher, Felt
24 3180526 Bearing
25 4153074 Mut, Machine Hex (10-24)
24 4169074 Nut, HexMachine {10-24)
27 4159494 LockWasher #10 Ext, Shakeproof
28 4162320 Tneers, Brush Holder
29 3184115 Brush, Carbon
k(i) 90188 | Set Screw, 10-24 X 4" Hdls, Cup Pt
3t 4162424 Spring, Brush
a2 4161745 Cap, Speing Seat
33 4161746 Spring, Cap
a4 Cap, Brush Holder
3184212 Black
3184211 White
35 41594675 Governor Astembly
=13 4162402 Cantrol Plate Assembly
37 Cord & Plug 110 Volt
9701025 White
704775 White Interrational
9701026 Black '
4162608 Cord & Plug 220 Volt
3180059 2 - Wire Cord { export /international)
9 9701268 Phaze Control Baard (115 Valr)
9701269 Phase Control Board (220 Volt)
4 4162959 Arwature & Bearing {115 Volt)
Tndd, Thuste, 11 { Must use with Tiuetr, 8)
9701569 Armature & Bearing { 200 Voir)
Toek, Thustr, 11 (Moest use with Tilustr, 8)
+4 4162634 Shesve, Motar Stud
45 4176022 Screw, Self Topping (10-32 X 47) Phil. Pan Hd, Type TT
46 31r9s08 Housing, Bruch Helder
47 4162546 Brush Holder { Tncl, Iilustr, 268,32, 33, 34446)
49 3184115 Brush & Spring { Lnel, Lilustr, 294313

50 4176025 Ball Beoring ands Washer Kit






